

City of Mount Holly Water Facilities Contract 16.0 - Sandy Ford Road Water Line Loop			Buckeye Bridge, LLC Canton, NC License No. 72900		Zoladz Construction Co. Inc. Alden, New York License No. 72142		Conley Construction Group, LLC Indial Trail, NC License No. 78619		RNF Construction, LLC York, SC License No. 79991		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC License No. 17793		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	12-inch DIP Water Line	LF	1,134	95.00	107,730.00	136.00	154,224.00	126.00	142,884.00	191.25	216,877.50	260.00	294,840.00
2	12-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	485	113.00	54,805.00	180.00	87,300.00	156.00	75,660.00	216.75	105,123.75	290.00	140,650.00
3	12-inch RJ DIP 45 Bend	EA	1	744.00	744.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,147.50	1,147.50	3,100.00	3,100.00
4	12-inch RJ DIP Tee	EA	1	1,157.00	1,157.00	2,780.00	2,780.00	1,736.00	1,736.00	1,912.50	1,912.50	5,400.00	5,400.00
5	12-inch Solid Sleeve	EA	2	733.00	1,466.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	892.50	1,785.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
6	12-inch Plug	EA	1	472.00	472.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	803.00	803.00	2,040.00	2,040.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	3	2,907.00	8,721.00	6,250.00	18,750.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	8,415.00	25,245.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
8	24-inch Cased Crossing	LF	30	982.00	29,460.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	640.93	19,227.90	1,320.00	39,600.00	1,900.00	57,000.00
9	Short Side Service Connection	EA	7	1,397.00	9,779.00	1,900.00	13,300.00	1,042.12	7,294.84	1,912.50	13,387.50	3,000.00	21,000.00
10	Long Side Service Connection	EA	7	1,698.00	11,886.00	2,650.00	18,550.00	2,525.41	17,677.87	6,375.00	44,625.00	4,200.00	29,400.00
11	Fire Hydrant	EA	1	5,551.00	5,551.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	7,402.49	7,402.49	13,770.00	13,770.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
12	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	10	4.50	45.00	12.00	120.00	895.00	8,950.00	127.50	1,275.00	50.00	500.00
13	Stone Fill Material	CY	10	53.00	530.00	136.00	1,360.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	191.25	1,912.50	80.00	800.00
14	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SY	25	195.00	4,875.00	185.00	4,625.00	416.00	10,400.00	38.25	956.25	350.00	8,750.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	8	101.00	808.00	552.00	4,416.00	375.00	3,000.00	114.75	918.00	660.00	5,280.00
16	Landscape and Restorations	LS	1	8,334.00	8,334.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	12,750.00	12,750.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
17	Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	3,086.00	3,086.00	8,650.00	8,650.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	7,650.00	7,650.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
18	Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	1,882.00	1,882.00	4,490.00	4,490.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	12,750.00	12,750.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 – 18)</b>					<b>\$251,331.00</b>		<b>\$382,765.00</b>		<b>\$459,936.10</b>		<b>\$503,725.50</b>		<b>\$613,820.00</b>
19	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items Subtotal)				7,539.00		11,482.95		13,798.08		15,111.77		18,400.00
20	Contingency Allowance				15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 20)</b>					<b>\$273,870.00</b>		<b>\$409,247.95</b>		<b>\$488,734.18</b>		<b>\$533,837.27</b>		<b>\$647,220.00</b>
Irregularities			None		Subtotal not shown. Mobilization reduced to 3% of Subtotal. Total Bid Price reduced accordingly.		Math errors Items 2, 9 and 10. Subtotal, Mobilization and Total Bid Price reduced accordingly. Evidence of authority to sign not provided.		None		None		

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY:

*Sydney S. Potter*